FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECC 05 - 16	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab aaltimaa	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Bartonarks:	Please 16.0010 u.ohed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
U.S. Bank National Association MAY 0 9 2003	Name: <u>Labarge, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes ADEMARK	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 9900 A Clayton Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63124
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☑ Other Partial Release of Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
Execution Date: May 6, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 1 es X NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/658,755 PCT/US00/24678	
Additional numbers attact	ned? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: <u>David B. Jennings</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address. Affistiong Teasdate, Ecr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102	01-2384
)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/ 65/15/2003 GTOH11 00000077 012384 09658755 /	
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David B. Jennings May 9, 2003	
	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 2	

PARTIAL RELEASE

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE (this "Release") is made and entered into as of the 6th day of May, 2003, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender") in favor of LABARGE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor").

Lender hereby releases from the security interest granted by Debtor in favor of Lender pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as of March 12, 2002, and executed by Debtor in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2002, at Reel/Frame 012721/0668, the following patents applications:

Application or Serial No.

Patents in Process

09/658,755

Fuel System

PCT/US00/24678

Fuel System (PCT)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender")

Sy____

Title: Man of State

2108699

RECORDED: 05/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0418